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Co-Homeowner Name
(If Any)

Homeowner Name and
Address

CESAR BATISTA

19 SCOTCHPINE LN
MERRIMACK, NH 03054

Contract ID
Uz006301660

Sunnova Home Solar Service
Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Il
Balanced Billing

Installation Location Installer/Contractor:

19 SCOTCHPINE LN Trinity Solar
MERRIMACK,
NH 03054 ,

License:

CA: 1072590; CT: 0635520;
ELC.0195559-E1 | DE:
2066600876; T1-0005929 |
FL: CVC57148 | MA: 170355;
21233A | MD: 132333; 11834
| 0491C | NH:0491C | NJ:
13VH01244300; Electrical
Business Permit #
34EB01547400 | NY: 52821-
H; H.2409780100; L004203 |
PA: PA128551 | RI: 39372 ;
AC005040

Partner SP HIS.
NV. CA. HI. AZ. NM. MA.

PPA-EZ AMENDMENT

I have read the This PPA Amendment is hereby made and entered into by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and

CESAR BATISTA (“Parties”) on August 17, 2023

Schedule A: Value Statement

Estimated Solar Energy Production

First Year Annual Production:
Initial Term Total Production:

Payment Terms

Amount Due at Contract Signing:
Installation Fee:

Annual Increase of Solar Energy Rate:

First Year Solar Energy Rate, if paid by ACH:
First Year Solar Energy Rate, if not paid by ACH:
Monthly Bill in First Year, if paid by ACH:
Monthly Bill in First Year, if not paid by ACH:

End of
Year

Annual Price per kWh
(assuming payment

by Credit Card) by ACH)

Annual Price per kWh
(assuming payment

8,015 kWh
188,806 kWh

$0.00

2.90 % / year
$0.190 / kwWh
$0.209 / kWh
$126.91/ month
$139.60 / month

Prepay Option Purchase Option

Minimum Cash
Purchase Pricel

Estimated Price to
Prepay the Remainder
of the Initial Term?

Estimated
kWh per year



DocuSign Envelope ID: D93CC1B6-73A8-4FE4-969B-4330D0B1C50B Sunnova Home Solar Service

W Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA)
- ' Balanced Billing

1 $0.209 $0.190 8,015 $27,798.20 $0.00
2 $0.215 $0.196 7,975 $27,586.80 $0.00
3 $0.221 $0.201 7,935 $27,326.64 $0.00
4 $0.228 $0.207 7,896 $27,014.36 $0.00
5 $0.234 $0.213 7,856 $26,650.17 $0.00
6 $0.241 $0.219 7,817 $26,223.03 $26,223.03

7 $0.248 $0.226 7,778 $25,732.55 $25,732.55



DocuSign Envelope ID: D93CC1B6-73A8-4FE4-969B-4330D0B1C50B

Sufinovg

10

11

12

13

14

$0.255

$0.263

$0.270

$0.278

$0.286

$0.295

$0.303

$0.232

$0.239

$0.246

$0.253

$0.260

$0.268

$0.276

7,739

7,700

7,662

7,623

7,585

7,547

7,510

Sunnova Home Solar Service

Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA)

$25,174.57

$24,548.17

$23,841.92

$23,054.22

$22,179.91

$21,216.60

$20,152.54

Balanced Billing

$25,174.57

$24,548.17

$23,841.92

$23,054.22

$22,179.91

$21,216.60

$20,152.54
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16

17

18

19

20

21

$0.312

$0.321

$0.330

$0.340

$0.350

$0.360

$0.370

$0.284

$0.292

$0.300

$0.309

$0.318

$0.327

$0.337

7,472

7,435

7,397

7,361

7,324

7,287

7,251

Sunnova Home Solar Service

Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA)

$18,984.60

$17,706.36

$16,313.50

$14,794.16

$13,143.16

$11,352.57

$9,415.60

Balanced Billing

$18,984.60

$17,706.36

$16,313.50

$14,794.16

$13,143.16

$11,352.57

$9,415.60
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W Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA)
- ' Balanced Billing

22 $0.381 $0.346 7,214 $7,320.47 $7,320.47
23 $0.392 $0.356 7,178 $5,059.36 $5,059.36
24 $0.403 $0.367 7,142 $2,622.53 $2,622.53
25 $0.415 $0.377 7,107 $0.00 $0.00

1) Per Section 9, the price you will pay to purchase the System will be the greater of the System’s fair market
value (“FMV”) and the amount shown above on Schedule A.
2) Per Section 4 (j) of the PPA, the prepayment amounts shown above reflect a 5% present value discount rate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the following sections of the PPA. Parties hereby acknowledge and
agree as follows

Owner’s Name: CESAR BATISTA

DocuSigned by:

Signature: Cfgﬂﬂ BATIS T

4D4F5AC8DFA546D...

Date: August 17, 2023 | 22:59 EDT
Co-Owner’s Name (if any):

Signature:

Date:

Sunnova Energy Corporation:
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S/Uﬁ-r% Sunnova Easy Save Monthly I

Michael Grasso

Authorized Signatory

Sunnova Energy Corporation

Date: August 17, 2023 | 22:59 EDT
20 East Greenway Plaza Ste 475, Houston, TX 77046 Date: 8/17/2023
281.985.9900 www.Sunnova.com 6
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