Homeowner Name and Address CESAR BATISTA 19 SCOTCHPINE LN MERRIMACK, NH 03054 Contract ID UZ006301660	Co-Homeowner Name (If Any)	Installation Location 19 SCOTCHPINE LN MERRIMACK, NH 03054	Installer/Contractor: Trinity Solar  , License: CA: 1072590; CT: 0635520; ELC.0195559-E1   DE: 2066600876; T1-0005929   FL: CVC57148   MA: 170355; 21233A   MD: 132333; 11834   0491C   NH:0491C   NJ: 13VH01244300; Electrical Business Permit # 34EB01547400   NY: 52821- H; H.2409780100; L004203   PA: PA128551   RI: 39372; AC005040  Partner SP HIS. NV. CA. HI. AZ. NM. MA.
---	----------------------------	--	--

## PPA-EZ AMENDMENT

I have read the This PPA Amendment is hereby made and entered into by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and CESAR BATISTA ("Parties") on August 17, 2023

### Schedule A: Value Statement

Estimated Solar Energy Production First Year Annual Production: 8,015 kWh 188,806 kWh Initial Term Total Production: **Payment Terms** Amount Due at Contract Signing: \$0.00 Installation Fee: Annual Increase of Solar Energy Rate: 2.90 % / year First Year Solar Energy Rate, if paid by ACH: \$0.190 / kWh First Year Solar Energy Rate, if not paid by ACH: \$0.209 / kWh Monthly Bill in First Year, if paid by ACH: \$126.91/ month Monthly Bill in First Year, if not paid by ACH: \$139.60 / month

				Prepay Option	Purchase Option
End of Year	Annual Price per kWh (assuming payment by Credit Card)	Annual Price per kWh (assuming payment by ACH)	Estimated kWh per year	Estimated Price to Prepay the Remainder of the Initial Term <sup>2</sup>	Minimum Cash Purchase Price <sup>1</sup>

# Sunnova Home Solar Service Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Balanced Billing

1	\$0.209	\$0.190	8,015	\$27,798.20	\$0.00
2	\$0.215	\$0.196	7,975	\$27,586.80	\$0.00
3	\$0.221	\$0.201	7,935	\$27,326.64	\$0.00
4	\$0.228	\$0.207	7,896	\$27,014.36	\$0.00
5	\$0.234	\$0.213	7,856	\$26,650.17	\$0.00
6	\$0.241	\$0.219	7,817	\$26,223.03	\$26,223.03
7	\$0.248	\$0.226	7,778	\$25,732.55	\$25,732.55

## Sunnova Home Solar Service Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Balanced Billing

8	\$0.255	\$0.232	7,739	\$25,174.57	\$25,174.57
9	\$0.263	\$0.239	7,700	\$24,548.17	\$24,548.17
10	\$0.270	\$0.246	7,662	\$23,841.92	\$23,841.92
11	\$0.278	\$0.253	7,623	\$23,054.22	\$23,054.22
12	\$0.286	\$0.260	7,585	\$22,179.91	\$22,179.91
13	\$0.295	\$0.268	7,547	\$21,216.60	\$21,216.60
14	\$0.303	\$0.276	7,510	\$20,152.54	\$20,152.54

# Sunnova Home Solar Service Easy Plan™ Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Balanced Billing

15	\$0.312	\$0.284	7,472	\$18,984.60	\$18,984.60
16	\$0.321	\$0.292	7,435	\$17,706.36	\$17,706.36
17	\$0.330	\$0.300	7,397	\$16,313.50	\$16,313.50
18	\$0.340	\$0.309	7,361	\$14,794.16	\$14,794.16
19	\$0.350	\$0.318	7,324	\$13,143.16	\$13,143.16
20	\$0.360	\$0.327	7,287	\$11,352.57	\$11,352.57
21	\$0.370	\$0.337	7,251	\$9,415.60	\$9,415.60

22	\$0.381	\$0.346	7,214	\$7,320.47	\$7,320.47
23	\$0.392	\$0.356	7,178	\$5,059.36	\$5,059.36
24	\$0.403	\$0.367	7,142	\$2,622.53	\$2,622.53
25	\$0.415	\$0.377	7,107	\$0.00	\$0.00

<sup>1)</sup> Per Section 9, the price you will pay to purchase the System will be the greater of the System's fair market value ("FMV") and the amount shown above on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to amend the following sections of the PPA. Parties hereby acknowledge and agree as follows

Owner's Name: CESAR BATISTA

Signature: DocuSigned by:

LESUK BUTSTU

4D4F5AC8DFA546D...

Date: August 17, 2023 | 22:59 EDT

Co-Owner's Name (if any):

Signature:

Date:

**Sunnova Energy Corporation:** 

<sup>2)</sup> Per Section 4 (j) of the PPA, the prepayment amounts shown above reflect a 5% present value discount rate.

left Brown





Michael Grasso Authorized Signatory Sunnova Energy Corporation

Date: August 17, 2023 | 22:59 EDT